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Ms. Amy Leech

376 Lewelling Boulevard

San Iorenzo, California

W0
g
-® UL
Alameda County Health Care Services = &
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway ™
Alameda, CA 94501 - L
= i
RE: Unocal Service Station #5760 = 25
Lol >
133

Dear Ms. Leech:

Per the request of the Unocal Corporation Project Manager, Ms. Tina R. Berry, enclosed please find
our most recent data report for the above referenced site.

Should you have any questions regarding the reporting of data, please feel free to call our office at
(510) 602-5120. Any other questions may be directed to the Project Manager at (3 10) 277-2321.

Sincerely,

MPDS Services, Inc.

W:M

Jarrel F, Crider
/dr
Enclosure

cc: Ms. Tina R. Berry

2401 Stanweli Drive, Suits 300, Concord, CA 84520
TEL: {(510) 602-5120 FAX: (510) 683-1818
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PACIFIC ° | :
\\‘\ ENVIRONMENTAL
\\ GROUR INC.

April 19, 1996
Project 310-058.5A

Mr. Richard Hiett .
Regional Water Quality Control Board
San Francisco Bay Region

2101 Webster Street, Suite 500
QOakland, California 94612

Re:  Unocal Corporation
Quarterly Summary Report
First Quarter 1996

Dear Mr. Hiett:

As directed by Ms. Tina Berry of Unocal Corporation, Pacific Environmental Group,
Inc. is forwarding the quarterly summary report for the following location:

Service Station Location

5760 376 Lewelling Boulevard, San Lorenzo
If you have questions or comments, please do not hesitate to contact our office at
(408) 441-7500.

Sincerely,

Pacific Environmental Group, Inc.

oseph ML%

Project Geologist

Enclosure

cc:  Ms. Tina Berry, Unocal Corporation
Ms. Amy Leech, Alameda County Environmental Health Care Services

2025 Gateway Place, Suite 440, San Jose, California 95110 (408) 441-7500 FAX (408} 441-7539
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Quarterly Summary Report
" First Quarter 1996

Unocal Service Station 5760
376 Lewelling Boulevard
San Lorenzo, California

City/County ID #: None
County: Alameda

BACKGROUND

The underground storage tanks were removed and replaced in November 1987. Currently
there are nine monitoring wells on-site. Groundwater monitoring and sampling of wells began
in February 1988. A remedial action plan was submitted during the third quarter 1994. A
groundwater extraction system and soil vapor extraction system was installed in August and
September 1993.

RECENT QUARTER ACTIVITIES

Quarterly groundwater monitoring and sampling were conducted in January 1996. Monthly
monitoring of soil and groundwater remedial systems were performed and appropriate reports
documenting findings were submitted, as well as a quarterly performance report. In February
1996, modifications to the present sampling and monitoring activities were presented in a
letter to Unocal and Alameda County, recommending a reduction to semiannual groundwater
sampling for some of the monitoring wells.

NEXT QUARTER ACTIVITIES

Groundwater monitoring and sampling for the second quarter 1996 will be performed.
Operation of soil vapor and groundwater extraction and treatment system will continue.

CHARACTERIZATION/REMEDIAL STATUS

Soil contamination delineated? Yes.

Dissolved groundwater delineated? No.

Free product delineated? Yes.

Amount of groundwater contaminant recovered this quarter? Approximately 14 pounds.
Soil remediation in progress? Yes.

Start? October 1995. _

Anticipated completion date? Unknown,

Dissolved/free product remediation in progress? Yes.

Start? October 1995.

Anticipated completion? Unknown.

CONSULTANT: Pacific Environmental Group, Inc.

3100585A\Q96QSR.DOC 1 April 15, 1996




PACIFIC

\}  ENVIRONMENTAL
\\ GROUP INC. _

April 18, 1996
Project 310-058.5A

Ms. Tina Berry

Unocal Corporation

2000 Crow Canyon Place, Suite 400
San Ramon, Califormia 94583

Re: . Remedial Action Performance Summary - First Quarter 1996
Unocal Service Station 5760
376 Lewelling Boulevard at Usher Street
San Lorenzo, California

Dear Ms. Berry:

This letter presents a remedial action performance summary for the site referenced above.

A process flow diagram and equipment layout are included as Figures 1 and 2.

Attachment A presents the remedial performance summary which includes key operating

parameters. Certified analytical reports and chain-of-custody documentation are presented

as Attachment B, and field data sheets are included as Attachment C. The status of recent
" remedial activities is presented below, ' ' :

Recent Remedial Activities

Pacific Environmental Group, Inc. (PACIFIC) performed the following remedial activities
during the first quarter of 1996:

¢ Troubleshot and repaired groundwater extraction pumps in Wells U-1 and U-3.
» Replaced silted-up groundwater carbon unit.
» Troubleshot leaking bag filter housing.

s Performed regular operation and maintenance, monitoring, sampling, recordkeeping,
and reporting.

2025 Gateway Place, Suite 440, San Jose, Califarnia 95110 (408) 441-7500 FAX (408) 441-7539



Aprl 18, 1996
Page 2

\

Should you have any questions regarding the contents'of this remedial action performance
summary, please do not hesitate t6 contact our office. '

Al

N

Sincerely,

Pacific Environmental Group, Inc.

%@@,

Steven I, Clark
Project Hydrogeologist
HG 167

Andrew D. Lehane
Project Engineer

Attachments:  Figure 1 - Process Flow Diagram - Groundwater/SVE System
Figure 2 - Equipment Layout - Plan View
Attachment A - Remedial Action Performance Summary
Attachment B - Certified Analytical Reports and Chain-of-Custody
Documentation
Attachment C - Field Data Sheets

cc:  Mr. Richard Hiett, Regional Water Quality Control Board - S.F. Bay Region
Ms. Amy Leech Alameda County Health Care Services

3100585A/1Q96QPR -
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ATTACHMENT A

REMEDIAL ACTION PERFORMANCE SUMMARY



ATTACHMENT A “
REMEDIAL ACTION PERFORMANCE SUMMARY: FIRST QUARTER 1996
GROUNDWATER DEWATERING SYSTEM

Site Name: Unocal Service Station 5760 Permitting Agency: Oro Loma Sanitary District
Site Address; 376 Lewelling Boulevard, San Lorenze, CA Permit No.: 024
Abatement Equipment. Granular-Activated Carbon Vessels Permit Expiration Date: 6f30/95
Start-Up Date: 10/18/95 Estimated Shutdown Date:  Unknown
REMEDIAL OBJECTIVES
0 Dewatering to enhance soil vapor extraction

o Regulatory Compliance

OPERATIONAL DATA
Treatment Systern Data January February March
Operational Status Down Operational Down '——ll
Groundwater Volume Pumped (gals} 4319 9,630 53,340 Il Table 1 Page A-3
Treatment System Analytical Data Summary INFLUENT EFFLUENT
EPA Method 8020 Analyses i Detected i ND | Table 2 Page A4
TPH and Benzene Summary January February March
Influent TPPH-gasoline {pg/L) NS 32,000 NS Table1 Page A-3
Influent Benzene (pgil) NS 460 NS Table1 PageA-3
Effluent TPPH-gasoline (ug/L} NS ND NS Table 2 Page A-4
Effluent Benzene (ug/L) NS ND NS || Cumulative  Table2 Page A-4
Mass TPPH-gasoline Remaoved (lbs) 0.11] 13 7.3t "W“ Table 1 Page A-3
Mass Benzene Removed (lbs) 0.001 0.02 0111 016)| Table1 PageA-3
PERFORMANCE EVALUATION
Dewatering Due to (1) pump malfunction, {2} carbon backup, and (3) bag-fiter housing closure failure, the

groundwater extraction system was operational less than two weeks out of the quarter. However,
with these problemns resolved, the system Is ready for full operation during the second quatter 1996,

Regulatory Compliance During February 1996, the graundwater dewatering and treatment system operated in
compliance with all discharge limitations set forth by Oro Lotma Sanitary District Permit 024.
A carbon changeout was performed March 25, 1996 to the groundwater extraction system,

ACTIONS/RECOMMENDATIONS
o Finish repair to bag filter assembly and restart system.

NOTES:

TPPH = Total purgeable petroleum hydrocarbons
ND = Not detected above detection fimit

NS = Not sampled

gals = Gallons

pg/L = Micrograms per liter

Ibs = Pounds

1 = System found down; samples not taken (prior concentrations assumed for calculations)

Nate: When appropriate, tabulaied data is followed by associated graphical presentation.

3100585A\ QI5QPR.XLS1 Q9sGW A-1 April 18, 1988




ATTACHMENT A (continued)
REMEDIAL ACTION PERFORMANCE SUMMARY: FIRST QUARTER 1996
SOIL-BASED REMEDIAL SYSTEM

]

Site Name: Unocal Service Station 5760
Site Address: 376 Lewelling Boulevard, San Lorenzo, CA
Abatement Equipment: 2-1,000 Ib vapor-phase carbon cannisters

Permitting Agency: BAAQMD
ATC No.: 14994
ATC Expiration Date: 10/11/57

Start-Up Date: 10/18/85

Estimated Shutdown Date: Unknown

REMEDIAL OBJECTIVES
o Migration Control
o Mass Removal
o Regulatory Compliance

OPERATIONAL DATA
Treatment System Data January February March
QOperational Status Operational Operational Down
Instantaneous Flow Rate {scfm) 29 54 N/A Table 3 Fage A-S
TPPH and Benzene Summary January February March -
Influent TPPH-gasoline (ppmv) 31 52 NS || Table 3 Page A-5
Influent Berizene (ppmv} 0.40 0.69 NS | Table 3 Page A5
Effiuent TPPH-gaseline (ppmv) ND ND NS || Table 4 Page A6
Effluent Benzene (ppmv) ND ND NS " Cumuiative  Table4 Page A6
Mass TPPH Removed (lbs) 0.6 47 N/A 43.6 Table 3 Page A-S
Mass Benzene Removed (Ibs) 0.01 c.0s N/A 0.34 Table 3 PageA-5

REMEDIAL ACTION PERFORMANCE EVALUATION
Migration Control Due to the apparently low volume of residual hydrocarbons in the soil, it is unlikely that
significant unsaturated zene migration is occurring. However, the vapor extraction system is
effective in controlling migration in the unsaturated zone and in the saturated zone, to a degree.
Mass Removal Mass removal rates decreased in January 1996 and increased slightly in February. Foliowing
system restart in April, mass removal may be expected to spike somewhat due to the
shutdown peried,
Regulatory Compliance During January and February 1936, the sail vapor extraction {SVE) system operated in compliance
with all BAAQMD permit conditions, The SVE system was temporarily down during March, due to
high groundwater conditions and the inoperabifity of the groundwater treatment system.

ACTIONS/RECOMMENDATICNS
o Re-start the system following repair of bag filter housing closure.
o Continue to operate the soil vapor extraction system and optimize groundwater system to enhance soll vapor

exiraction performance.

NOTES:

ND = Not detected above detection limit

NS = Not sampled

scfm = Standard cubic feet per minute

ppmv = Parts per million by volume

Ibs = Pounds

Note: When appropriate, tabulated data is followed by assoclated graphical presentation.

3100585AV QE6QPR.XLSN QEE5Y A2

April 18, 1996




Table 1
Groundwater Extraction System Performance Data

Unocal Service Station 5760
376 Lewelling Boulevard at Usher Street
San Lorenzo, California

TPPH as Gasoline Benzene
Average |  Influent Influent
Totalizer Flow Concen- Removal Removed | Concen- Removal Removed
Sample Date Temp Reading Rate tration Rate Tao Date tration Rate To Date
1D Sampied (deg F}  (gallons) {gpm) {pg/l) (Ibs/day) {Ibs) (ug/L} {ibs/day) (Ibs}
e TR - - - -
INFL  10/30/95 NM 4,040 0.2 33,000 0.09 1.1 480  0.0013 0.02

INFL 12127195 642 15,031 0.2 1,100 0.0z 23 16 0.0002 0.03

= Total purgea Ieﬂ petroleum hydrocarbons a. GWE system startup on October 18, 1995,
Temp = Temperaiure b. GWE system found down 1/17/96; pumps pulled for repair.
deg F = Degrees Fahrenheit c. Samples not taken; prior concentrations assumed.
gpm = Gallons per minute d. GWE Pumps U-1 and U-3 re-installed 2/13/96,
Mg/l = Parts per billion e. Systems down; carbon changeout performed 3/25/96; further
Ibs = Pounds repair required fo bag filter housing closure assembly.
NM = Not measured
N/A = Not available or not applicable
NS = Not sampled (assume prior concentrations)

Assumed densities: TPPH =6.1 |bs/gal; benzene = 7,34 |bs/gal. Net hydrocarbon removal data are approximate,
Mass removed is an approximation calculated using averaged concentrations.

3100585A Q96QPR.XLSITABLEY A-3 April 18, 1996




Table 2
Groundwater Treatment System Analytical Data

Unacal Service Station 5760
376 Lewelling Bowlevard at Usher Street
San Lorenzo, California

Penmit Compliance Parameters
Ethyl-
Date TPPH Benzene  Toluene benzene Xylenes cCoD 188 pH
sampled | (o)  (pef) (i) (o) (ugh) (mg/L) (mylL) {units)
Influent Samples
10/30/85 33,000 480 a00 7.100 N/A N/A NfA

$5°5)

|

Effluent Samples

10/30/95 <50 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 <0,50 NS NS NS

TPPH = Total purgeable petroleum hydrocarbons

coD = Chemical axygen demand

T8S = Total suspended solids

pall = Micragrams per liter

mgfL = Milligrams per liter

N/A = Not applicable

NS = Mot sampled

< = Denotes any potential concentrations feil below the shown detection limit for the analysis.

a. The pH reading was measured by field instruments, not by laboratory analysis.
b. GWE system was found down 1/17/96 and two pumps were pulled for repair and replaced 2/13/96,

3100585AVIQOBQPR.XLSITABLEZ A4 April 18, 1986




Soil Vapor Extraction Sysfemn Performance Data

Table 3

LUnocal Service Statian 5760

376 Lewelling Boulevard at Usher Street

San Lorenzo, California

JPPH as Gasoline Benzene
Days Influent Influent
Opera-  Hourmeter Concen- Removal Removed | Concen- Removal Rernoved
Sample Date tional Reading tration Rate To Date tration Rate  To Date
ID Sampled ) hours) v} Ibs/day) Ibs: {pprmv) (Ibs/day)  {lbs)

INFL 11/30/95 37.2 927.30

38 0.58 305 0.24 0.003

0.24

INFL 01/22/196 34 1,659.50

3 0.34 389 0.40 0.004

029

TPPH = Total purgeable petroleum hydrocarbons

t = Time of period since last sampling
seftn = Standard cubic feet per minute
ppinv = Parts per million by volume

Ibs = Pounds

a SVE system start-up on October 18, 1995 (carbon)
b. SVE system down during March 1996.

Assume density of gasoline = 6.1 Ibs/gallon and density of benzene = 7.34 lbs/gallon.
Mass removed to date is calculaled using averaged mass removal rates, which are based on instantaneous data.
Mass removal calculations use blower haurmeter readings to estimate run time.

3100585AV Q96QPR . XLSITABLE3

April 18, 1996



Table 4
Soil Vapor Extraction System Emission Data

Unocal Service Station 5760
376 Lewelling Boulevard at Usher Street
San Lorenzo, California

TPPH as Gasoline Benzene
Effluent Effluent
Flow Concen- Destruction Emission { Concen- Destruction Emission
Sample Date Rate tration Efficiency Rate tration Efficiency Rate
1D Sampled {scfm) (ppmv) (percent) (Ibs/day) (ppmv) (percent) {tbs/day)
EFFL 10/18/85 a 40 ND ND a7.0 0.0004

TPPH Total purgeable petroleurn hydrocarbons

scfm = Standard cubic feet per minute

ppmv = Parts per million by volume, converted from micrograms per liter
lbs = Pouncls

ND = Not detected above detection limit

N/A = Not available or not applicable

a. SVE system start-up on Qclober 18, 1995 {carbon)
Emission calculations for non-detected concentrations are calculated using the detection limit.
Destruction efficiency {%] = [{1 - (effluent concentrationfinfluent concentration) * 100))

3100585AV QUSQPR.XLSITABLE4 A-B
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Cumulative TPPH as Gasoline Removed {Ibs)

3100585AM QUGQAPR.XLSIFIG1
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Figure 1
Groundwater Extraction System Mass Removal Trend

Unocal Service Station 5760
376 Lewelling Bourlvard at Usher Street
San Lorenzo, California
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Figure 2
Groundwater Extraction System Hydrocarbon Concentrations

Unocal Service Station 5760
376 Lewelling Bourlvard at Usher Street
San Lorenzo, Califarnia
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Figure 3
Scil Vapor Extraction System Mass Removal Trend

Unocal Bulk Terminal 5760
376 Lewelling Boulevard at Usher Street

San Lorenzo, California
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Figure 4
Soil Vapor Extraction System Hydrocarbon Concentrations

Unocal Bulk Terminal 5760
376 Lewelling Boulevard at Usher Street
San Lorenzo, California
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ATTACHMENT B

CERTIFIED ANALYTICAL REPORTS
AND CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY DOCUMENTATION




Sequ01a 680 Chesapeake Drive Redwood City, CA 94063 (415) 364.9600 FAX (415} 364-9233
404 N, Wiget Lane Walnut Creek, CA 94598 {510) 988-2600 FAX (510) 988.9673

v An alytic al 819 Striker Avenue, Suite 8 Sacramento, CA 95834 {916) ¢

Pacific Environmental Group Client Proj. ID:  310-058.5A/5760,5an Lorenzo Sampiled: 01/22/96
2025 Gateway Place, Suite 440 Sample Descript: INFL Received: 01/23/96
San Jose, CA 95110 Matrix: AIR :

Analysis Method: 8015Mod /8020 Analyzed: 01/24/96

Lab Number: 9601D76-01 Reported: 01/29/96 £

3C Batch Number: GCO1249681EX1 7A o

nstrument 1D: GCHP17
Total Purgeable Petroleum Hydrocarbons (TPPH) with BTEX

Anzlyte ' Detection Limit Sample Results
ug/L ug/L
TPPHasGas 25 i 130
Benzene 0.25 1.4
Toluene 0.25 8.1
EthylBenzene . 025 5.8
Xylenes (Total) . 025 a2
Chromatogram Pattern: ... ettt Gas
Sutrogates Control Limits % % Recovery
Triftuorotolugne 70 130 Bi
ralytes reported as N.D. were not present above the stated limit of detection,
’>EQUOIA ANALYTICAL - ELAP #1210
% | ]
i{ \Tr }\D /[
'-. Y =4 Nt VTN ]
rucie Fletcher ’
'roject Manager

Page:




Seq‘[_j[()la_ 680 Chesapeake Drive Redwood City, CA 94063 (415) 364-9600 FAX (415} 364-9233
404 M. Wiget Lane Walnut Creck, CA 94598 {510) 988-9600 FAX (510) 988-9673

v Analytica] 819 Striker Avenue, Suite 8 Sacramento, CA 95834 (916) 921.9600  FAX (916) 921-0100

Pacific Environmental Group - Client Pro
2025 Gateway Place, Suite 440

San Jose CA 95110

Reported Feb 1, 1996

QUALITY CONTROL DATA REPORT

Analyte: Benzene Toluene Ethy! Xylenes
Benzene
QC Batch#: GCD12496BTEX17A GC012496BTEX17A GCO12496BTEX17A GCO12496BTEX17A
Analy. Method: EPA 8020 EPA BO20 EPA 8020 EPA 8020
Prep. Method: EPA 5030 EPA 5030 EPA 5030 EPA 5030
Analyst: J. Woo J. Woo J. Wog J. Woo
MS/MSD #: 950155902 960155802 960155902 960155902
Sample Coneg.: N.D. N.D. N.D. N.D.
Prepared Date: 1/24/96 1/24/96 1/24 /95 1/24/96
Analyzed Date: 1/24/96 1/24/96 1/24 /96 1/24/96
Instrument 1.D.#: GCHP17 GCHP17 GCHP17 GCHP17
Conc. Spiked: 10 pg/L 10 ug/L 10 pg/L 30 pg/i
Result: 10 9.1 86 28
MS % Recovery: 100 @1 86 93
Dup. Result: 10 10 10 30
MSD =% Recov.: 100 100 100 100
RPD: 0.0 9.4 15 6.9
RPD Limit: 0-50 050 0-50 0-50

LCS #: BLKD12496 BLKO12496 BLKO12496 BLKD12496
Prepared Date: 1/24/36 1/24/96 1/24/96 1/24/96
Analyzed Date; 1/24/96 1/24 /96 1/24/96 1/24/96
Instrument L.D.#: GCHP17 GCHP17 GBCHP17 GCHP17
Conc. Spiked: 10 ug/L C10pg/L ' 10 pg/L 30pug/L
LCS Result: 10 10 10 31
LCS % Recov.: 100 100 100 103
MS/M5D
LCS 71-133 72-128 72-130 71-120

Control Limits

Please Note;

The LCS Is a controf sample of known, interferent-free matrix that is analyzed using the same reagents,
SEQUOIA ANALYTICAL preparation, and analytical methods employed for the samples. The matrix spike is an afiquot of sample
fortified with known quantities of specific compounds and subjected to the entire analytical procedure. If

the recovery of analytes from the matrix spike does not fall within specified control limits due to matnx
\_Q/\ interfarence, the LCS recovery is to be used to validate the batch.

Brucie Fietcher
Project Manager ** MS=Matrix Spike, MSD=MS Duplicate, RPC'=Relative % Difference 9801D75.PPP < 1>

&



-J LV LNesSapeans Lnva * Redwood Ly, CA 94003 « (410} 364-9600 J 18939 120t Ave,, N.E,, Suile 101 « Botheli, WA 98011 » (206) 481-9200

UN oc A L @ CI 819 Striker Ave., Suite 8 » Sacramento, CA 95834 » (316) 921-9600 O East 11115 Montgomery, Sulte B » Spokane, WA 53206 » (509) 824-9200

0 404 N. Wiget Lane « Walnut Creek, CA 94598 « (510} 988-8600 Q 15055 S.W. Sequola Plwy, Suite 110 « Portland, OR 97222 « (503) 624-9800

Consultant Company: %&W £ Project Name:& O -6 % SA
AddreSSQOQIS GG BL. J72 {’{'Lt() % UNOCAL Project Manager: ’H,.,Jﬂ' AreRy

City: qubfgé State: CA Zip Code: 7‘ SO |aAFE#: -
Telephone: ‘m L2L L{ FAX #: 4 ‘1// - 75&‘7 Site #, City, State: (5:; éo SWLQC&U&) C/-‘\

Report To: S%VQ OA&K Samplere W X QC Data: Htevel D (standard) I Level C  Level B O Level A
Turnaround 21 10 Work Days (5 Work Days (J 3 Work Days Q Drinking Water [Analyses Requested|

Pink - Client

Time: (12 Work Days [ 1 Work Day (O 2-8 Hours O Waste Water / ]
CODE: 01 Misc. [ Detect. O Eval. 3 Remed. [ Demol. O Closure| O Other g b"]@
Client Date/Time Matrix | #of | Cont Laboratory
Sample 1.D. Sampled , | Desc. | Cont. [ Type Sample # \ Comments

/N R Y 2 WY F oA 4] g
2. 4 g
[]
3. 0
5. p
6.
7.
8.
9.
10. g
_ 2
Relinquished By: M Date: IZB)?_C TimeO'Z IS5 |Received By/WJ Aﬂ{m Date: /~Z3-9HTime: 7/5 —"?
Relinquished By: [/&M/ Mgﬁﬂqﬂ/ ate: (=239 |Time: [0 3p fgReceived By: 122 -—f‘ﬂ-\.-— Date: /-2§- G ITime: /D30 4 g
L__Relinguished By M Date A;/%» Time: {Z* 50 Received By Lab: = Q_ate{ / 2314 &Time: 12 3)
Were Samples Received in Good Condition? 0 Yes O No Samples on lce? O Yas M Meth ipment Page ,é of 74.“ 3 |2§
To be completed upon receipt of report
1) Were the analyses requested on the Chain of Custody reporled?(ﬁré L No If no, what analyses are still needed?
2) Was the report issued within the requested turnaround time?-§'Yes O No | s the turnaround tlme‘? ' ;
Approved by: Signature; /3/ lf/lm {7 //ér_’ w?aly ompany: _f2251 47 - Date:




Seq'l_IOla 880 Chesapeake Drive Redwood City, CA 94063 (415) 364-9600 FAX (415) 364.9233
404 N. Wiget Lane Walnut Creek, CA 94598 {510) 983-95600 FAX (510} 988-9673

v AnalYtlcal 819 Striker Avenue, Suite 8 Sacramento, CA 95834 (916) 921.9600 FAX (916} 921-0100

Pacific Environmental Group Client Proj. ID:  310-058.5A/5760,5San Lorenzo Sampled: 02/13/96
2026 Gateway Place, Suite 440 Sample Descript: INFL Received: 02/14/96
San Jose, CA 95110 Matrix: AIR |

' Analysis Method: 8015Mod /8020

Analyzed: 02/14/96
Lab Number: 9602883-01

Reported: 02/16/96

Aftention: Steve Clark

Total Purgeable Petroleum Hydrocarbons (TPPH) with BTEX

Analyte Detection Limit Sample Results
ug/L . ' - ug/L
TPPHasGas .. waas 25 i 220
Benzene e 0.25 i 2.4
Toluene e 0.25 e 3.1
EthylBenzene 0.26 L 4.6
Xylenes(Total) 0.26 23
Gas & Unidentified HC s <C8
Surrogates Contro! Limits % % Recovery
Trifluorotoluene : 70 130 184 Q

nalytes reported as N.D, were not present above the stated limnit of detection.

' EQUOIA ANALYTICAL - ELAP #1210

(Pt it ya
laudia Hirotsu

‘roject Manager Page:




Sequoia 680 Chesapeake Drive Redwood City, CA 94063 (415} 364.9500 FAX (415) 364-9233
: 404 M. Wiget Lane Walnut Creck, CA 94598 (510} 938 9600 FAX (510) 988-9673

v Analytical 819 Striker Avenue, Suite 8 Sacramento, CA 95834 (915 9100

Pacific Environmental Group . Sampled 02/13/96
2025 Gateway Place, Suite 440 _ - Received: 02/14/96
San Jose, CA 85110 Lab Proj. |D: 9602A22 Analyzed: see below

Steve Clark gj

Client Proj. ID:  310-058.5A/5760,5an Lorenzo

Anentlon

Reported: 02/26/96

LABORATORY ANALYSIS
Anaiyte Units Date Detection Sample
Analyzed Limit Results
Lab No: 9602A22-02
Sample Desc : LIQUID,EFFL
Chemical Oxygen Demand mg/L 02/20/96 20 N.D.
Total Suspended Solids - mg/L 02/16/96 1.0 9.0

nalytes reported as N.D. were not present above the stated limit of detection.

;EQUOIA ANALYTICAL - ELAP #1210

laudia Hirotsu

roject Manager Page:




SeqU,Oia 680 Chesapeake Drive Redwood City, CA 94063  (415) 364-5600 FAX (415} 364-9233

. 404 N. Wiget Lane Walnut Creek, CA 94598 (510) 988.9600 FAX (510} 988-9673
v Analytlcal 819 Striker Avenue, Suite 8 Sacramento, CA 95834 (916) 921-5600 FAX (916} 921-0100

Pacific Envircnmental Group Client Proj. ID: 310-058.5A/5760,5an Lorenzo

Sampled: 02/13/96
2025 Gateway Place, Suite 440 Sample Descript: INFL Received: 02/14/96 &
San Jose, CA 95110 Matrix: LIQUID
Analysis Method: 8015Mod /8020 Analyzed: 02/16/96
Attention: Steve Clark __Lab Number: 9602A22-01

- Reported: 02/26/96

3C Batch Number: GCG21696BTEX0 -
nstrument 10: GCHPO1

Total Purgeable Petroleum Hydrocarbons (TPPH) with BTEX

. Analyte Detection Limit Sample Results
ug/L ug/L

TPPHasGas i iieiieanes 10000 ... 32000
Benzene = eiiieaaeaas 100 460
Toluene e 100 1100
Ethyl Benzene 100 i 1500
Xylenes (Total) . 100 e 7700
Chromatogram Pattern: i e Gas
Surrogates Control Limits % % Recovery
Trifluorotoluene 70 130 100

nalytes reported as N.D. were not present above the stated limit of detection.

SEQUOIA ANALYTICAL - ELAP #1210

Jlaudia Hirotsu

‘roject Manager Page:




Sequ01a 680 Chesapeake Drive Redwood City, CA 94063  (415) 3649600  FAX (415) 364.9233
404 N. Wiget Lane Walnut Creek, CA 94598 (510) 988-9600 FAX (510) 988-9673

w Anal}ftical 819 Striker Avenue, Suite 8 Sacramento, CA 95834 (916) 9219600 FAX (916) 921-0100

>acific Environmental Graup . 310-058.5A/5760,5an Lorenzo ampied: 02/13/96
025 Gateway Place, Suite 440 Sample Descript: EFFL ' _ Received: 02/14/96
san Jose, CA 95110 Matrix: LIQUID

Analysis Method: 8015Mod /8020 Analyzed: 02/21/96

\tention: Steve Clark Lab Number: 8602A22-02 Reported: 02/26/9

< Batch Number: G
strument |D: GCHPO6

Total Purgeable Petroieum Hydrocarbons (TPPH) with BTEX

lnalyte ' Detection Limit Sample Resuits
ug/L ug/L
TPPH as Gas 50 PLD.
3enzene 0.50 N.D.
"oluene 0.50 N.D.
Zthyl Benzene 0.50 N.D.
tylenes (Total) 0.50 N.D.
Surrogates Controt Limits % % Recovery
“rifluorotoluene 70 130 82

alytes r’époned as N.D. were not present above the stated limit of detection.

ZEQUOIA ANALYTICAL - ELAP #1210

audia Hirotsu _ :
oject Manager : Page:




Sequoia 680 Chesapeake Drive Redwood City, CA 94063 (415} 364-9600 FAX (415) 364-9233

. 404 N, Wiger Lane Walnut Creek, CA 94598 {510) 988-9600 FAX (510) 988.9673
v Analy tical 819 Striker Avenue, Suite 8 Sacramento, CA 95834 (916) 911.9600  FAX (916) 921-0100

Pacific Environmental Group Client Proj. ID: 310-058.5A/5760,San Lorenzo
2025 Gateway Place, Suite 440

San Jose, CA 95110 Lab Proj. ID: 9602A22
Attention;  Steve Clark :

Received; 02/14/96
Reported: 02/26/96

LABORATORY NARRATIVE

MTBE was not detected above 40 ppb in these samples.

ZQUOIA ANALYTICAL

audia Hirotsu
dject Manager

Page: 1



Sequ01a 680 Chesapeake Drive Redwood City, CA 94063  (415) 354-9600. FAX (415) 364.9213

. 404 N. Wiget Lane Walnut Creek, CA 94598  (510) 988.9600 FAX (510) 988-9673
v Analytlcal 819 Suriker Avenue, Suite 8 Sacramento, CA 95834 (918) 921-9600 FAX (916) 921-0100

acific Environmental Group Client Project ID:  310-058.5A/5760, San Lorenzo
2025 Gateway Place, Suite 440 Matrix: LIQUID
San Jose, CA 95110

Attention: Steve Clark Work Order #: 9602A22 (01

Feb 27, 1995

QUALITY CONTROL DATA REPORT

Analyte: Benzene Toluene Ethyl Xylenes
. Benzene :
QC Batch#: GC021696BTEX01A GG021696BTEXOTA  GCO21696BTEXMHA GC021696BTEXDIA g
Analy. Method: EPA 8020 EPA 8020 EPA 8020 EPA 8020 !
Prep. Method: EPA 5030 EPA 5030 EPA 5030 EPA 5030 1
Analyst: D. Jirsa D. Jirsa D. Jirsa D. Jirsa
MS/MSD #; 960261806 960261806 960261808 960261806
Sample Conc.: N.D. N.D. ' N.D. N.D.
Prepared Date: 2/16/96 2/16/98 2/16/96 2/16/96
Analyzed Date: 2/16/96 2/16/96 2/16/95 2/16/96
Instrument 1.D.#: GCHP1 GCHP1 GCHP1 GCHP1
Conc. Spiked: 10 ug/L 10 ug/L 10pg/L 30 wg/L
Result: 8.7 , 9.5 8.9 29
MS % Recovery: g7 95 99 97
" Dup. Resuit: 10 10 11 31
MSD % Recov.; 100 100 110 103
RPD: a0 5.1 11 6.7
RPD Limit: 0-50 0-50 0-50 0-50

LCS #: BLK0O21696 BLKO21696 BLK021698 BLXD21696

Prepared Date: 2/16/96 2/16/96 2/16/96 2/16/96
Analyzed Date: 2/16/96 2/16/96 2/16/96 2/16/96
Instrument 1.D.#: GCHP1 GCHP1 GCHP1 . GCHP1
Conc. Spiked: 10 ug /L 10 ug/L 10ug/L 30 ug/L

LCS Result: G4 8.4 - 9.4 29

LCS % Recov.: 94 o4 04 a7

- M5/M5D

LCS 70-130 70-130 70-130 70-130

Control Limits

Please Note: :
The LCS is a control sample of known, interferent-free matrix that is analyzed using the same reagents,
SEQUOIA ANALYTICAL preparation, and analytical methods employed for the samples. The matrix spike is an aliquot of sample
b fortified with known quantities of specific compounds and subjected to the entire analytical procedure. I

- % the recovery of anatytes from the matrix spike does not fall within specified control limits due to matrix
Ll e Linterference, the LCS recovery is to be used to validate the batch.
Claudia Hirotsu

Project Manager

** M5 =Matrix Spike, MSD=MS Duplicate, RPD = Relative % Difference OBD2AZZ.PPP <15

&%




Seun)la 680 Chesapeake Drive Redwood Ciry, CA 94063 {415) 364-560D FAX (415) 364.9233
: 404 N. Wiget Lane Walnut Creek, CA 94598 {510) 988.9600 FAX (510) 988-9673

v Analytical 819 Striker Avenue, Suite 8 Sacramento, CA 95834 (916) 921-9600 FAX (916) 921.0100

roje /5760, San Lorenzo

2025 Gateway Place, Suite 440 Matrix: LIQUID

San Jose, CA 95110

Attention: Steve Clark Work Order 9602A22 02

Feb 27, 1996

QUALITY CONTROL DATA REPORT

-Analyte: Benzene Toluene Ethyl Xylenes
Benzene .
QC Batch#: GC022196BTEX06A GCU22196BTEX06A GC022196BTEX06A GC022196BTEXDBA
Analy. Method: EFA 8020 EPA 8020 EPA 8020 EPA 8020
Prep. Method: EPA 5030 £PA 5030 EPA 5030 EPA 5030
Analyst: M. Otte M. Otte M. Otte M. Otte
MS/MSD #: 960280712 S602B0712 960280712 860280712
Sample Conc.: N.D. N.D. N.D. N.D.
Prepared Date: 2/21/98 2/21/96 2/21/96 2/21/96
Analyzed Date: 2/21/98 ' 2/21/96 2/21/96 2/21/96
instrument |.D.#: GCHPE GCHPE GCHPS GCHPS
Conc. Spiked: 10 pg/L 10 ug/L 10 ug/L 30 ug/L
Result: - 87 9.8 9.9 an
MS % Recovery: 97 a9 39 ' 100
Dup. Result: 8.5 9.8 9.8 30
MSD % Recov.: g5 58 o8 100
RPD: 21 1.0 1.0 0.0
RPD Limit: 0-50 T 0S50 0-50 0-50

LCS #: BLKDZ22196  BLK022196 BLKD22196 BLK022196
Prepared Date: 2/21/96 2/21/96 2/21/98 2/21/96
Analyzed Date: 2/21/96 2/21/96 2/21/96 2/21/96
Instrument 1.D.#: GCRHPB GCHPB " GCHPg GCHPS
Conc. Spiked: 10 pg/L " 10pg/L 10 ug /L 30 pwg/L
LCS Result: 10 10 10 31
LCS % Recov.: 100 - 100 100 103
- MS/MSD
LCS 70-130 70-130 70-130 70-130
Control Limits

Flease Note;
The LCS is a control sample of known, interferent-free matrix that is analyzed using the same reagents,
SEQU OIA ANALYTICAL. preparation, and analytical methods emplayed for the samples. The matrix spike is an aliquot of sample
é/& % [ i fortified with known quantities of specific compounds and subjected to the entire analytical procedure, If
the recavery of analytes from the matrix spike does not fall within specified control limits due 1o matrix
mterference the LCS recovery is to be used to validate the batch,

Claudia Hirotsu
Project Manager ** MS=Matrix Spike, MSD =MS Duplicate, RPD=Relative % Difference 9602A22.PPP <2>

&%




SeqUOia 680 Chesapeake Drive Redwood City, CA 94063  (415) 364-9600 FAX (415) 364.9233
. 404 M. Wiger Lane Walnut Creek, CA 94508 (510) 988.9600 FAX {510) 988-9673
v Analytlcal 819 Striker Avenue, Suite 8 Sacramento, CA 95834 (916) 921-9600 FAX (916) 921.0100
acific Environmental Group Client Project ID: 310-058.5A/5760, San Lorenzo
2025 Gateway Place, Suite 440 Matrix: LIQuID
=8an Jose CA 95110
A Ste rk Reported: Feb 27, 19
QUALITY CONTROL DATA REPORT
Analyte: Total Suspended
Solids
QC Batch: INo21696160200A
Analy. Method: .  EPA 1802
Prep Method: NA
Anaiyst: S. Chin
Duplicate
Sample #: 960299401
Prepared Date: 2/16/96
Analyzed Date: 2/16/56
Instrument 1.D.#: MANUAL
Sample
Concentration: 4,0
Dup. Sample
Concentration: a5
RPD: 13
RPD Limit: 0-30
SEQUOIA ANALYTICAL ]
Claudia leotsu
Project Manager ** APD = Relative % Difference 9802A22.FPP <3>




Sequoia

W Analytical

680 Chesapeake Drive
404 N. Wiger Lane
819 Striker Avenue, Suite 8

Redwood City, CA 94063
Walnut Creek, CA 94598
Sacramento, CA 95834

(415) 364-9600
(510} 988-9600
(916) 921-9600

FAX {415) 364.9233
FAX (510} 988-9673
FAX (916) 921.0100

acific Environmental Group
025 Gateway Place, Suite 440

Client Project ID:
Matrix:

310-058.5A /5760, San Lorenzo
LIQuUID

'San Jose, CA 95110
ttention: Steve Clark

Work Order #: 9602A22 02

QUALITY CONTROL DATA REPORT

Analyte: Chemical Oxygen
Demand
QC Batch#: IN022096410400A
Analy. Method: EPA 410.4
Prep. Method: NA
Analyst:  D.Lawrence
MS/MSD #: 950242202
Sample Conc.: N.D.
Prepared Date: 2/20/96
Anaiyzed Date: 2/20/96
Instrument L.D.#: MANUAL
Conc. Spiked: 100 mg/L
Result: 110
MS % Recovery: 110
Dup. Resuit: 99
MSD % Recov.: 99
RPD: 9.5
RPD Limit: 0-30

Claudia Hirotsu
Project Manager

LCS #: LCS022096
Prepared Date: 272096
Analyzed Date: 2/20/96
Instrument 1.D.#: MANUAL
Conc, Spiked: 100 mg/L
LCS Resuit: 93
LCS % Recov.: 93
~MS/MSD
LCS 70-130
Control Limits
Please Note:
. e The LCS is a control sample of known, interferent-free matrix that is analyzed using the same reagents,
SEQUOIA ANALYTICA reparation, and analytical methods employed for the samples. The matrix spike is an aliquot of sample
7 A fortified with known quantities of specific compounds and subjected to the entire analytical procedure. |
the recovery of analytes from the matrix spike does not fall within specified controf limits due 1o matrix
linterference, the LCS recovery is to be used to validate the batch.

** MS=Matrix Spike, MSC =MS Duplicate, RPD = Relative % Difference OB02A22.PPF <4>

&
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o East 11115 Montgomery, Suite B « Spokane, WA 99206 + (509) 924-9200

0 404 N. Wiget Lane » Walnut Creek, CA 94598 » (510) 988-3600

" [Consuitant Company:?ﬁaﬁg G\Mt’.mqm.ﬁf(m

Project Name: S(O oA iy AN

Address:,io‘zg' veesures Pr Ste Yo

UNOCAL Project Manager: ~ { (A AIA- BeRey’

Cly: Mo “o2el - State: TA

Zip Code: ?3_ Ho

AFE #:

Telephone: L{OB H ‘-& \h"{—S"(SD

Fax#: Y4 (-7539

Site #, City, Stale: 5?60 Sano Lorenige ca

Report To: STE‘\E“ CLA@YS

Sampler: \KQHI\J MAde<

QC Date T Level D (Standard) [ Level C (1 Level B

[J Level A

Turnaround &0 Work Days O 5 Work Days () 3 Work Days
Time: U 2 Work Days 00 1 Work Day (3 2-8 Hours

CODE: O Misc. O Detect. (I Evai, Mﬂemed. (A Demol. Q Closure

[ Drinking Water <) JAnalyses Requested]

O waste Waler {-p}\v i

A -Other QW %@LQ@

Matrix
Desc.

Client #of | Cont.
Sampie I.D. Cont. | Type

Date/Time
Sampleg

Laboratory
Sample #

N

Zi

Comments

{

IvEL .09/ 18] ke VoA

ol

A~

X1

[y

| /1826

1

et Vop
[ /] B/ e

=

/
Vv Y/ V¥ P/ D

e

X
X
X

o P NP AN

2

_;
e

Relinquished By: M&o& Dalf:f'llt‘tfa Time:

Date: 3—//(]{/% ime: 7@

Relinquished By: AM M"V Date: 7//7{/%&719:

oL
0?:00 Received By: Wv MW
. 7 72 U
Recsived By: 7% //z/?éé__
’/ I

Dateg/,f//ﬂ

Time: ﬁ’d@

Time:

4.4
Daiz 4.4

702
Received By Lab; % ,45"

1287

Time:

7 77—
| Relinquished By: /Mé ___. lee;?///%

Were Samples Received in Good Condition? O Yes O No Samples

on lce? 11 Yes 1 No Melhd(ﬂ’/Sh‘ément

Pagej_of_/:

To be completed upon receipt of report:
1) Were the analyses requested on the Chain of Custody reported?
2) Was the report issued within the requested turparound time?

Approved by:

e

es (I No If no, what analyses are still needed?

s No no %l s the turnaround time?
; 5 ompany: ,/V/%ﬁ/«

[ .
w}!"-lﬁ P o

0 15055 S.W. Sequola Pkwy, Sulte 110+ Porlland, OR 97222 + (503) 624-9800 ©

Pink - Client

Yellow - Laboratory

Whi_te - Laboratoryys
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+.<LD SERVICES / O&M REQUEST Work Order# 517 9

SITE INFORMATION FORM

Identification Project Type
Project # RioXe.0Y 2)?’ gk 1 15t Time Visit Client P.O.C.:
hStaﬁon # 47 O [J Quarterly Date of Request”
| . st A 20d [ 31d [ 4th|  1deal field datels):
j%] Monthly -
B Semi-Monthly Check Appropriate Categorﬁ'
Project Manager: . Yovk, 1 weekly BudgetHrs. .
Requestor: _ oy Clavk ' L One time event Actual Hrs, _é_i_
Client: __(Aune cz_;l | Other: Mob ;:le Mob _Ai__
Field Tasks: For General Description

circle one:
Priority: 1. (emergency, must be done within 24 hrs); 2. (next visit); 3. (when available}

GWE/SVE S stoms.

% UM«OV\*MLH : §VE~“FI‘D f{ﬁil%g &om ILQ] f MiD-1. FEE L for RABAMD
! Covnplimantp /K&u‘}{- de
= TYOE( A iv Pag smpxﬁwmﬁwj} AT

é é T Hé IMFL/ ﬁ ErFL h.Ja;l_Qk €M%Mm%im_@ &
, Tl — T‘PHq /BTEX EFFl_-TPRe /BTEX/ ST cob}/]ohl_

5['\o£i‘ /: a‘j-]n-vu:z_—c

Mol P‘gvgbfm r 2

(Roguest Ravised 1827 £y SPC)
omme oy re rk = . Fi' j: in ! ge prodieims & ountereg Aang o -f- OB WOTK
— (AP CouRoreps WSRE EvioevtLY CAdieRarcd SR /2 HE PomeS. Rencigrye

ol Yo HP, TN WAL THe CASE OF LAck OF PRAW Towa), Pomp Crcr g2
In) DRACIo— S B, o RECoaeal

] samples taken ?ﬁmples notrequired [_] Soil vapor [_] Groundwater

| weekly [} -Monthly [ Monthly [:! Quarterly [ ] Semi-Annual

Completed by: ‘JDH‘J MaaheX Date: /- 4.9
Checked by:

PACHFIC ENVIRONMENTAL GROUP, INC.

White Copy - Originator Yellow Copy - O & M Tech Pink Copy - File




Soil Vapor and Groundwater Extraction System -
Unocal Service Station 5760
376 Lewelling Boulevard
. San Lorenzo, California
310-058.5A

Name; JD}N DN

DatefTime: / / /. ?é/A / l g

TREATMENT SYSTEM READINGS

SVE Operational
Upon Arrival?

et

No - swn—u\ ST,

RiGH Lever

GWS Operational
Upon Arrival?

te3

Liquid Carbon #1 -
Pressure (psi)

’%\DS" / Q/ fS_i

SVE Blower Hour
Meter Reading

O1652.8)

Liquid Carbon #2
Pressure (psi)

’ZPS/ b

Total Vacuum from
Wells (" of H20)

eé%(yémo |

~ |Electric Meter
{kw-hrs)

O %%K:uw

Manual Air Dilution
Valve Position? -

Foy Qogp

SVE Total Air Flow
To Carbon (cfm)

Post-Dilution SVE Air
Flow To Carbon (¢fm)

No DiLoTieny

GWS Totalizer
{(galions)

Bag Filter Pressure
|(ps)). Filt Changed?

(=22, //5f>e
CH’JT=$W‘/,95:

GWS Second Cont.

Was the Oil Changed

‘N}@t&

FID Reading (ppm)

Switch Operational? This Monih on
Blower?
SVE Influent LJ(‘_': SVE Effluent

FID Reading (ppm)

-525 b

— Powip | oeaes 3.5T/2.63Ames

——

ftltr

ot/3H mees

S
CFeL. Tﬂw?

= $B8/F

._CE)EFOR?/APE:(Q)M\JS—MMS FULTRRC Bk, e,

— W BLps fuued BIG SLUG of WAER  Then) FLaURATS (ersAged
AR NoTRD = VAE e Rarted. . MORE Scebn) Auiiaml o WITH

--_EWLW

Ry

- Page 1

INCREPEeD DRAW
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}..LD SERVICES / O&M REQUEST jt” Work Order# 517 9

| SITE INFORMATION FORM

Identification Project Type
Project # 210058 Xk A ] 1st Time Visit Client P.O.C.:
Station # 57 O [ Quarterly Date of Request
L 1st (4 2nd [ 3ed O 4th|  ideal field date(s):

E Monthly

X semi-Monthly Check Appropriate Category
Project Manager: C. Yo»’k_ 4 Weeldy - BudgetHrs.
Requestor: _ - Olavk [ One time event Actual Hrs, __/f____-'o
Clientt _ (A wes rwl [J Other: | Mob de Mab ig___
Field Tasks: For General Description

circle one:
Priority: 1. (emergency, must be done within 24 hrs); 2. (next visit); 3. (when available)

2

PI’I-C‘J Ci E‘f'z.

@w%/_s' E 31-: Sfemns.

5[‘\_2_2.1. /‘ qn-'l'-l:a.{:\‘n-f.

%_muilq_s_&_ﬁm_dw Fvom M\JF\L MiD-1, EFFL o RapaMD

c'r‘)u-\n \Em O ( mist de

had '[.\\)F( A"V ‘P)ﬁ‘i ‘Sau.ol.e— /‘ffJ S&oamzﬁ-;ﬂ/) HPH ‘I 3 F\Tﬁ(

)

WeE :=TAKE T PO e SFov le ] itsl%aa'i_\:
TUE‘-L T‘PH.. /BTEX EEFL - TPHa /E}TF):;/ SS c:ob/,ol-l-
-7

( Request Revised 18/2]76 b SbC\

ULLE-h UM{’J ﬁ’c’m«& -1 Aw
fou@P LeAS NO  AnrechreC DRAW. iHamef) bﬂ\'lCOM
Aop ey AEREED) THE. TROBGM WA 2 'S_E:M-_m_
TERET P POMSALR 10 OvsS JEs s RestPes Cwec)(l —

o %i%ﬂm ‘%ﬁzf\e'm( NO_GWE., B P ARASAL

@—Sampies taken [_] Samples not requureJ a'Scanapor [J Groundwater
] Weekly [} semi-Monthly [J Monthly [] Quarterly (] Semi-Annual
)

Completed by: S_p e AV¥caofX_ pae: L12.10

Checked by:

PACIIFIC ENVIRONMENTAL GROUP, INC.

White Copy - Originator Yelow Copy - O & M Tech Pink Copy - File




Soil Vapor and Groundwater Extraction System
Unocal Service Station 5760
376 Lewelling Boulevard
San Lorenzo, Califomnia
310-053.5A

Name:__ \.CAJ BN Date/Time: (' ng%
TREATMENT SYSTEM READINGS
o [N~ G e (K 0 oW Speratonal [0~ G PRESscs A7
' WMPEDOUT Cestret” | FILTER . Clha.€ sherm=
Liquid Carbon #1 SVE Blower Hour
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U N OC A L @ u 818 Striker Ave., Suile 8+ Sacramerilo, CA 95834 » (916) 921-9600 L) Easl 11115 Monigomery, Suite B » Spokane, WA 99206 » (509) 924-9200

O 404 N. Wiget Lane » Walnut Cregk, CA 94598 » (510) 988-9600 ) 15055 S.W. Sequoia Pkwy, Suite 110 * Porland, OR 97222 = (503) 624-98(X)

Consultant Company: b M ject N : -
ruCompny: e fi. S GrooP Projectame: N 0 -05B A
Address_z_GZ/S GA»E,_,JM( PL. S7Z LHO S UNOCAL Project Manager: | (VA F‘ﬁﬁp\\'\) )
City: SPH\JQ_‘\D,SQ State: A Zip Code: T (| D |aAFE#: » =
Telephone: 4706 4 [I<P0 eax s Y4 (- TSI |sie#, ciy, state: YA, Sadarspky A 5
T N _l L
Report To: m CLP:&K Samplers b4 QC Data: JHtevel D (Standard) 3 Level C O Level B IJ Level A <
a
T.urnaruund 310 Work Days (1 6 Work Days (1 3 Work Days O Drinking Water |Analyses Requested{
Time: [J 2 Work Days [ 1 Work Day 1] 2-8 Hours O Waste Water
CODE: O Misc. O Detect. O Eval. [ Remed. [ Demol. T Closure] T Other
Client Date/Time Matrix | # of Cont. Laboratory .
Sample |.D. Sampled , | Desc. | Cont. | Type Sample # N\ Comments
g P
/NI 22?0(4‘[‘) R/ [ o~ =
2 b2
1)
3 —
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7.
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9.
g
10. a@
Q
]
Relinquished By: M Date: \_2%.?_(, Time(')'-z N |Received By: Date: Time: -
. N ay
Relinquished By: Date: Time: Received By: Date: Time; §
Relinguished By: Date: Time: Received By Lab: Date: Time:
Were Samples Received in Good Condition? O Yes O No Samples onlce? O Yes% Method of Shipment Page ,é of /
To be compleied upon receipt of report.
1} Were the analyses requesied on the Chain of Custody reporled? O Yes U No If no, what analyses are still needed?
2) Wasti  -portissued within the requested turnaround time? O YesONo ¢, what was the turnaround time?
Approved by: Signature: _ Company: Date:
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N\ FIELD SERVICES / O&M REQUEST = Work Order# 527 9

"'sme INFORMATION FORM

Identification Project Type
Project #3“? ~05 6.9 [ 1t Time Visit Client P.O.C.:
Statlon # S? eo [ Quarterly Date of Request
(15t (4 2nd (F 3rd (1 4th | 1deal field date(s):

I:I Monthly

[ Semi-Monthly Check Appropriate Category
Project Manager: L Weekly Budget Hrs,
Requestor: AAEEE“O 'L' 69‘ One time event Actual Hrs. _ﬂ_
Client: _ : J Other: Mob de Mob /. @
Field Tagks: For General Description

circle one: N '
Priority: 1. {emergency, must be done within 24 hrs) 2. {next ws;t} 3. (when available)

"D e Bt or JETROR \Cs?omf?ﬁ) Ve HP. Pures PRAw 3. Samee
CL_C & & re SHUTTING ofE . €UDenrt Y Popas [6QVRE
MAUMULY AR éoeuésk
-..EquS gt O~ pron U8

[[] samples taken mmples not required [_] Soil Vapor [_] Groundwater

[ weekly [_} Semi-Monthly [} Monthly [J Quartery [] Se,m\i-Annual
Completed by: oM W Date: 2, (1L
Checked by:

PACHFIC ENVIRONMENTAL GROUP, INC.

White Conv - Originater Yellow Copy - © & M Tech Pink Copy - File
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}.<LD SERVICES / O&M REQUEST - Work Order# 5179

SITE INFORMATION FORM
Identification Project Type
Project # U@ Q5 Xt SA [ 1st Time Visit | Client P.O.C.:
staion # 5760 O Quanerl Date of Reques
D ist l:] 2nd ] 3rd D 4th Ideal field date(s):
p%(| Monthly
X1 Semi-Monthly Check Appropriate Category
Project Manager: C. Yovk. , 0 weeky Budget Hrs. o
. Requestor: S.Clank . [ One time event. . Actual Hrs, 3'0
Client: _( A wrcz) (J Other: Mob de Mab _ Z_ 5

Field Tasks: For General Description

circle one: .
Priority: 1. (emergency, must be done within 24 hrs); 2. (nextvisit); 3. (when available}
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—_ Bassoes owep P eSS Pac ACTRR Du Rl SR VS(T. ACRE TR

—Cdewsge st [2evio8l ~ 7 tiaes of Purews 22 _UQF&_L_rLQFh o
%’ﬁmples taken [_] Samples not required w Vapor ﬁaroundwater

Weekly [} Semi-Monthly [] Monthly (O Quarterly . [[] Semi-Annual
1

Completed by: (IM Mapdex Date: 2_.,/326 -

Checked by:

PACIIFIC ENVIRONMENTAL GROUP, INC.

White Copy - Originator Yellow Copy - O & M Tech Pink Copy - File
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Soil Vapor and Groundwater Extraction System
Unocal Service Station 5760
376 Lewelling Boulevard

San Lorenzo, Califomnia
310-0538.5A

Name: \SCS‘NJ AR pex

Date/Time:_ & I?.‘?f/é ‘&5%!3.?@/'{&0

TREATMENT SYSTEM READINGS

SVE Operational No - HG i KO [LcrR  [GWS Operational  [(NO~ RESTRAC Pumps
Upon Arrival? ' / Upon Amival?
Lorsep P
Liquid Carbon #1 0 SVE Blower Hour
Pressure (psh \ Ps QPE@WE(GLW Meter Reading O ( 820,8¢ S
@ \ ?WA\

Liquid Carbon #2
Pressure (psi)

| gfa;

/
a4

Total Vacuum from
Wells (" of H20)

SKD

To Carbon {cfm)

Flow To Carbon (cfm)

Electric Meter Manual Air Dilution
; L ()
{(kw-hrs) WS ‘ \Gﬂk{) Valve Position? - ’Fv Y‘C'
SVE Total Air Flow O Sr—f-’ - e Post-Dilution SVE Air '
S5H0 57'f Ct»w Ve Pvmen)

1

GWS Totalizer Bag Filter Pressure : . . _
(gallons) @O%ﬂ 80 (psi). Filt Changed? ?‘l p' M/J gﬁ'c“”" -
tha’Fu@ch;LZp{ ;»}{cfp.
GWS Second Cont. | - v Was the Qil Changed
Switch Operational? | " éS' This Month on No -~ O(
Blower?
SVE Influent o SVE Effluent wWwe> 2 MlD : ‘
FID Reading (ppm) W= 40 I° pre FID Reading (ppm) - %ﬁ ~ %
we_> /8D P %"" Oy
GwS P
e fre. TawP ?0:7 F
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Mao Chosapeake Drlve » Redwood Gity, CA 94063 {415) 364-8600 L} 18939 120th Ave., N.E., Suite 101  Bothell, WA 98011« {208) 481-9200 -

U N 0 C A L @ Q 819 Stiker Ave., Suite 8 » Sacramento, CA 95834 = (916) 921-9600 O East 11115 Montgomery, Suite B « Spokane, WA 89206 » (509) 924-9200 ~

O 1900 Bales Ave., Suite LM « Concord, CA 94520 « (510) 686-0600 {3 15055 S.W. Sequoia Pkwy, Suite 110 » Porfland, OR 97222 « (503) 624-9800

Company Name: )Mﬂbumc&w Project Name: 5[0-05‘6 SA
Address: 2SS Gl o1 Se-Ydo UNOCAL Project Manager: " \n//5- Mv
City: bk..u &,o&é state: CA Zip Codechs [{O |Release #:

Te!ephoné.}]L 0(‘@ L‘A['l :-I—SHOD' FAX #: lf"f { “_{'%‘j Site #: .5%0 ‘Sﬂﬂ\) I_Qe,eu'zo CA

Report To: 5’[&&Cu¥,&g_ Sampler:;bﬂ*u WAATDESC |QC Datay SHtevel D (standard) D LevelC  QlevelB [l Lovel A
Turnaround~419 Work Days [ 5 Work Days [ 3 Work Days Q Drinking Water |Analyses Requested]

Time: 12 Work Days O 1 Work Day 1 2-8 Hours 3 Waste Water _ /

CODE: O Misc. O Detect. O Eval. O Remed. 2 Demol, O Closure Eﬂtherp(lP\/ /

Client Date/Time Matrix { # of Cont. Laboratory N
Sample 1.D. Sampled 1, Desc. | Cont. | Type Sample # "@ ' Comments

TN LG 66l Awe | 1| feree 22N

2. -

3.

4,

5,

6.

7.

8.

9,

10.

Relinquished By: W‘_’ DateQ-\l‘" ,% Timm Beceived By: Date: Time:
Relinquished By: Date: Time: Received By: - Date: Time:

L Relinquished By: Date: Time:; Received By Lab: Date: Time: *

Were Samples Received in Good Condition? 0 Yes O No Samples on Ice? 1 Yeym&o Method of Shipment Page ‘Z_ of /_
[To be completed upon receipi of report: ‘

1) Waere the analyses requested on tha Chain of Custody reported? L Yes 'J No If no, what analyses aro slil! needed?
2) Was the report Issued within the requested lurnaround tima? 10 Yes U No If no, whal was the turnaround lime? .

" Pink - Client

Yellow - Laboratory

White - Laboratory



UNOCAL @@

9‘680 Chesapeake Drive * Redwood Cily, CA 94063 « (415) 364-9600
0 819 Striker Ave., Suite B » Sacramento, CA 95834 «(916) 921-3600
0 404 N. Wiget Lana » Walnut Creek, CA 94598 » (510) 988-9600

1 18939 1201 Avo., N.E., Sulte 101 « Bothiell, WA 08011 » {200) 401-0200
O East 11115 Montgomery, Suite B » Spokane, WA 93206 « (509) 924-9200
O 15055 S.W. Sequoia Pkwy, Suite 110+ Portland, OR 97222 » (503) 624-9800

Consultant Company:?}(;&; MEMC\&)_J

Project Name: Xy -6 SBS7A

Address:{io‘zg_ NS IMY PL Ste "—{tL{’D

city: Nppw o2el

State:

A

Zip Code:

5Io

UNOCAL Project Manager: ‘ (A A BeRey’
AFE #:

Tefephone: 403 Hd \-fEeo

Fax#: Y4 (~-7539

Site #, City, State: 5?60 SAAJ L@ﬁ% CA,

Report To: Sm\f‘ CLARKS

Sampler:\E\—W NMAKHE

QC Datg? T Level D (Standard) () Leve! C [ Level B 1 Level A
Turnaround &70 Work Days [ 5 Work Days [ 3 Work Days [ Drinking Water < .2 |Analyses Requested]
Time: - [J 2 Work Days (O 1 Work Day [ 2-8 Hours 1 Waste Water : (?}W N _
CODE: 2 Misc. 0 Detect. 0 Eval. 1 Remed. 11 Demol. O Closure | &~Other GW %W /
Client Date/Time Matrix | # of Cont. Laboratory X qa‘
Sample I.D. Sampled Desc. | Cont. | Type Sample # /AR ) Comments
(VAL 2.09/10| g S | VoA X
2 &l | /164 R VA X
2 / | /| 7Y X
v Y /¥ [ |r/Ha X
5.
6.
7.
B.
9.
10.
Relinquished By M&m& Date.i- V‘tt[(a Time: O‘{\')‘D Received By: Dalte: Time:
Relinquished By: \' Date: Tirne: Received By: Date: Time:
Relinquished By: Dale; Time: Received By Lab: Date: Time: '

Were Samples Received in Good Condition? O Yes Q No

Samples on ice? Q) YesdNo Method of Shipment

To be completed upon receipt of reponi:

1) Were the analyses requested on the Chain of Custody reporied? (] Yes 0 No if no, what analyses are stili needed?
2) Was the report issued within the requested turnaround time? 11 Yes 3 No [f no, what was the turnaround time?

-

Pink - Client

Yellow - Laboratory

White - Laboratory
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».2LD SERVICES / O&M REQUEST - Work Order# 517 9

SITE INFORMATION FORM
Identification Project Type
Project # .:310.0’;3‘3/& SA ([} 15t Time Visit - ClientP.O.C.:
Station # __57 (O ] Quarterly Date of Request
(4 tst L 2nd 0 3rd (0 4th | 1deal field datels):
p%| Monthly
B semi-Monthly Check Appropriate Category
Project Manager: C. Yok L weeky Budget Hrs.
Requestor: - Clavk, (3 Onetime event Actual Hrs. _._...............__ﬂ S
Client: _ (A uo[zgl o [ Other: Mob de Mob g_f_?_____

Field Tasks: For General Description

circle one:
Priority: 1. (emergency, must be done within 24 hrs); 2. {next visit); 3. (when available)

CoOwp wu/‘mh.ﬂ' do

- T.\\)F( IA‘JV ’P)ﬁ"'l ‘Saouplﬂ- [‘fD ieaamzﬂ-ug/) ‘&V‘—-‘PH‘q 2 F\T@(

@wé r-THAKE 'D\')EL X ErFL wster < 2Yov le £iS ('&?a:
'TMF—L—'T‘PH« /mex EERL "?HqI/fSTEm/ sS 7@ ”F“
- 'P 2

(R-ﬂﬂ{‘ucsl‘ Qa\;\éftj Il[’l/?é '[7:1 &a

gnig B rom Figld R ge brob Breg 8 S : [K

- IMMMWWﬁWE_
CHandGen FloeT@&2 T = INFL P WIeT FRam H.?sj I T0o8, Y ITHin
A Hoe of CmceauT. Cood Rou® SVE KO Pume LINE To_SEcony)
BUTER Awp INSTAU. A Second) EacTaR_In Provicy TO THEEEST.

[ samples taken Samples not required [_] Soil Vapor L] Groundwater
D Weekly [ Semi-Monthly [] Monthly [ Quarterly ] semi-Annual ‘
;

Completed by: \}’W M0 N Date: 22',7 ié
Checked by: :

PACIFIC ENVIRONMENTAL GROUP, INC.

White Copy - Originator Yellow Copy - O & M Tech : ' Pink Copy - File




Soil Vapor and Groundwater Extraction System
Unocal Service Station 5760
376 Leweliing Boulevard
San Lorenzo, Califomia
310-058.5A

Name:_L_L'NW | | Dateﬂime:zzgz,?g/)?ﬁ[@ |

TREATMENT SYSTEM READINGS

SVE Operational & : GWS Operational
~ {Upon Amival? \b’ﬁ [ [< Upon Amival? N O
1—0%/ (G Ko '

Liquid Carbon #1 SVE Blower Hour

Pressure (psi) < 2)6 / 2"5' ~ |Meter Reading O( E{% ‘66
A ¥

Liquid Carbon #2 ] ‘ . Total Vacuum from Y/

Pressure (psi) < ZFJ / }‘{ ]D.S ‘ Wells (" of H20) ”%7[/220

Electric Meter Manual Air Dilution A=y 2

(kw-hrs) { }‘[ 6}&2 Yo L’f) Valve Position? fULY CLaded

SVE Total Air Flow 0 3)1! Post-Dilution SVE Air |

To Carbon (efm) i Flow To Carbon {(cfm)| - NZ’ D \_,o-xomj,

GWS Totalizer Bag Filter Pressure

(gallons) : @O#@V;O {psi). Filt Changed? [ 1N /L]P)l I~
/ IQ} ooy

GWS Second Cont. U' Was the Gil Changed

Switch Operational? | : This Month on No- C’K.

Blower?
SVE Infiuent - o SVE Effluent
FID Reading (ppm) H D / 530 FID Reading (ppm) | 0 / égg

B |Zh g |

FR&%S«M’\Q V.
ARe ﬁéﬁff F\ITERC_M

Page 1




FIELD SERVICES / O&M REQUEST Mrk Order# 5A4() 2

SITE INFORMATION FORM

identification | Project Type
Project # 2 0-05% <A [ 1st Time Visit - Client P.O.C.:
Station # ‘5 O . 3 Quar‘terly‘ Date of Request
d st [ 2nd [F 3rd [ ath|  1deal field datels):

3 Monthly

] semi-Monthly Check Appropriate Category
Project Manager: = Weekly Budget Hrs.
Requestor: SIE}JQWM\JS CQ"O"“— time event Actual Hrs. ‘2~O
Client: AN At [ Other: Mob de Mob ____L__S___

Field Tasks: For Geheral Description

circle one:
Priority: 1. (emergency, must be done within 24 hrs); 2. (nextvisit); 3. {when available)

=~ O T = . i 20O QW (VN > \’“ % (Per—() Da P
10 AeAR T FUCS - AG S LRUM A O HUGAELEAE( \
o e,(- Qe N ANATANG Fiax . th B ;‘ WD OUT e DO

RePAcemearIT, NEDOR
Cele o A&M@ez. [-BO0 256 A6
TS S A SS Cea, VRO W ITH l“fﬁ et 1 CaTBR GF iy

SVE HR megati - OV 6C
eemaic, MEER = OB\ b2,
GUWE TOWUFER. = (hoR2, 20 GAd_

[} Samplestaken [_] Samples not required (] Soil vapor [] Groundwater
[ weekly [] Semi-monthly ] Monthly [] Quarterly: E:]\ Semi-Annual
7
Completed by: LW MA1DoX pate: <[] EK’

PACHFIC ENVIRONMENTAL GROUP, INC,
o Checked by:

White Copy - Qriginator Yellow Copy - O & M Tech Pink Copy - File



LW ‘ =y
' F.<LD SERVICES / O&M REQUEST - WorkOrder# 5179

SITE INFORMATION FORM

identification Project Type
Project # .21Q oss Xk SA [} st Time Visit Client P.O.C.:
rStation # 47 Q,O [ Quarterly | Date of Request
[ 1st 0 2nd 0 3rd [ 4th|  1deal field datels):

@ Mlonthly

K semi-Monthly g, s70e/> | Check Appropriate Category
Project Manager: C. Yovk 3 weekly %{0-0%., Budget Hrs
Requestor: _- Qlwki//;‘-t\fmjl (1 One time event /gﬂ’) Actual Hrs,
Client: _ (A ne c-a;l b (] Other: Mob de Mcb

Field Tasks: For General Description

circle one:
Priority: 1. {emergency, must be done within 24 hrs); 2. (nextvisit); 3. (when available)

‘m_@ N
- TYEL Ay Py :)am.olx-'- (i 2. TPH-
W ‘ =y EL (_. ear Yov le 5

Toel—TPH, /RTex , EFFt -TPRe /ATEx/ 53/ co /.ou-
= Perlorm r@mmﬂ@ﬁ&&&mu

(mm Dvised m/z/m b %C\

W 7IXET]
L] samples takén Samples not sequired Soil vapor [_] Groundwater

[ weekly [ i-monthly [_} Mooty [} Quarterly " [ Semi-Annual
Completed by: //, /; //-'

PACIIFIC ENVIRONMENTAL GROUP, INC. _ ]
Checked by:

White Copy - Originator Yellow Copy - O & M Tech Pink Copy - File




Soil Vapor and Groundwater Extraction System
Unocal Service Station 5760
376 Lewelling Boulevard
San Lorenzo, California .

Name:

310-058.5A

Date/Time: ;ﬁ%‘_/QG |

TREATMENT SYSTEM READINGS

SVE Operational

GWS Operational -

Upon Arival? /70 Upon Arrival? /70
Liquid Carbon #1 SVE Blower Hour
~ |Pressure (psi) Yaus Meter Reading
> Ol FlA

Liquid Carbon #2
Pressure (psi)

Total Vacuum from
Wells (" of H20)

Electric Meter
{kw-hrs)

Manual Air Dilution
Valve Position? i

SVE Total Air Flow
To Carbon (cfm)

Post-Dilution SVE Air
Flow To Carbon {cfm)

GWS Totalizer
- |(galiens)

Bag Filter Pressure
(psi). Filt Changed?

|GWS Second Cont,
Switch Operational?

Was the Oil Changed
This Month on

Blower? / '
SVE Influent _ - SVE Effluent — _
FID Reading (ppm) / FID Reading (ppm) / '
6U.JS /
e feL. TWP _

B

| @7"’7/"’/575) (Créen O nixE o7 @ /oo, S0
QLTS LITH [IIT /BT el 077 PG St

KD, 0T aas FloZer L 077 Bol 7, TS X LES 7 2F
72@7// / B/ OAE - ﬁ’ﬁgf)j_ (22700 2 c}ZZO’d/g/j s

glbst = S —
BpbaceD, T o7 i as i R o anp 47
ﬁ%?p Ly A Syt AE e AT e 5277/5)/5/
@(/ 77 5 ' Page 1 :
fosenle mooel # 30 AP /106 -S-B-5-85



